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This document may contain statements that are, or may be deemed to be, forward-
looking statements, including statements about the beliefs and expectations of Nice
One Beauty for E-Commerce (the "Company"). These statements are based on the
Company's current plans, estimates, and projections, as well as its expectations of
external conditions and events. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and
uncertainties and speak only as of the date they are made. Due to these risks,
uncertainties, and assumptions, prospective investors should not place undue reliance
on these statements. Several key factors could cause actual results to differ materially
from those expressed in any forward-looking statements. The Company is not obliged
to update or revise any forward-looking statements in this document, whether due to
new information, future events, or otherwise.

This communication has been prepared solely by the Company and remains its sole
responsibility. It has not been reviewed, approved, or endorsed by any financial advisor,
lead manager, selling agent, receiving bank, or underwriter retained by the Company. It
is provided for informational purposes only. Additionally, because this communication is
a summary only, it may not contain all material terms and should not form the basis of
any investment decision.

The information and opinions provided are believed to be reliable, sourced from what
are considered reputable sources. However, no representation or warranty, whether
express or implied, is made regarding the fairness, accuracy, reasonableness, or
completeness of the information and opinions. There is no obligation to update, modify,
or amend this communication or notify recipients if any information, opinion, projection,
forecast, or estimate changes or subsequently becomes inaccurate.

Recipients are strongly advised to seek their own independent advice regarding any
investment, financial, legal, tax, accounting, or regulatory matters discussed herein.
Analyses and opinions contained in this document may be based on assumptions that,
if altered, could change the analyses or opinions expressed. Nothing contained herein
constitutes any representation or warranty as to future performance of any financial
instrument, credit, currency, rate, or other market or economic measure. Furthermore,
past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. The Company disclaims
any liability for loss arising out of or in connection with the use of, or reliance on, this
document. These materials do not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an
offer to buy securities in any jurisdiction.
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VS VS VS

Visits Churn 
Rate

Order 
Frequency

Purchase 
Behavior Metrics

Orders AOV CR%

VS VS VS

Key Growth 
Highlights

+31M 23.1% 1.36XQ2 2025

Q2 2024

YoY 10.7% 2.7 pp 1.5%

5

+752K 256 SAR 2.47%Q2 2025

Q2 2024

YoY 0.1% -7.9% -0.15 pp

Growth & Customer Metrics 
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YoY Year-over-Year comparison | NOTE: All values in SAR. Data as of 30June 2025. | SOURCE: Company Information.Increase Decrease



EBITDA  | Margin Net Profit | MarginRevenue Gross Profit | Margin

VSVS VS VS

VSVS VS VS

192.3 

208.8 

26.2%

31.6%

2.1%

10.4%

-0.7%

8.7%

-7.9% -5.4 pp -8.3 pp -9.4 pp

Q2 2025

Q2 2024

YoY

517.3 

458.8 

25.4%

29.9%

6.6%

10.3%

4.4%

8.7%

+12.7% -4.4 pp -3.7 pp -4.3 pp

H1 2025

H1 2024

YoY

Financial Highlights
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50.3 

65.9 

3.99 

21.6 

-1.3 

18.2 

131.6 

137.0 

34.1 

47.1 

22.8 

40.0 

-23.7 % -81.5% - 107.1%

- 3.9 % -27.5% - 43.0 %

(SAR’mn)
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Revenue and Profitability Analysis

208.8 192.3

Q2-2024 Q2-2025

Revenue (SAR ’mn)

Decline in Revenue by 7.9% Attributed to:

• Ramadan fell entirely in Q1 2025, impacting sales seasonality
• Increased market pressure from heavy discounting by competitors

A

B

Q2 2024 % Product Margin Operational Overhead Q2 2025

% Gross Margin Breakdown

31.6%
26.2%-2.4% -3%

Gross Margin Impact:

• Higher share of international brands vs. private label
• Shift in category mix
• Increase in overhead from Riyadh and Jeddah warehouses operation, and Option B 

& Tela offline operation

EBITDA Overview (SAR ’mn)
% Margin

C
21.6

4.0

Q2-2024 Q2-2025

10.4%
2.1%
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EBITDA % Has Dropped by 8.3 pp YOY Majorly Attributed to:

• S&M expenses dropped by 5.95% in absolute numbers from 35.3mn to 33.2mn. 
However slightly increased by 0.4% pts YOY reaching 17.3% of revenue 

• Increase in admin costs driven by strategic talent hiring to support strategic 
initiatives 



Revenue (SAR ’mn) Revenue Segmentation by Type

Revenue Growth – New Vs Existing Products Revenue Segmentation by Region (SAR ’mn)

Revenue Segmentation

208.8 192.3

Q2 2024 Q2 2025

82.9 89.2

26.9 9.7

77.9 77.2

25.5 11.7

Central Western (*) Eastern International

Q2-24 Q2-25

96%

4%

Product Services

17%

83%

New Product Contribution

Old Product Contribution
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*The Western Region includes revenues from the Northern and Southern Regions.  YoY: (Year-over-Year comparison)



Trend Analysis of Receivables, Inventory, and Payables Days (SAR’mn)

CCC

Working Capital Cycle & Cash Flow

35 Days 53 Days

113.8 184.7

71.9 64.4

34.3 23.4

254.5
300.2

-246.9 -203.3

DEC-24 JUN-25

Prepayments, advances and other receivables Trade receivables Inventories Trade payables, accruals and other payables

*Net Working Capital = Inventories + Trade receivables + Prepayments, advances, and other receivables - Trade payables, accruals and other payables.

NWC* (SAR’mn)
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Strategic Initiatives to Accelerate Profitable Growth

Focusing on Customers Needs & Behaviors

Assortment 
strategy

Targeted 
Marketing

Vitamins
• +130% growth in H1 2025
• +10M SAR Revenue

Warehouse Expansion

Jeddah 
Warehouse 

opening

Strengthen Private Label Penetration

Option B/Tela

New assortment

Investing in Tech to Maintain Competitiveness

AI based 
Forecasting

Pricing 
Automation

• Assortment rationalization
• Market and Basket analysis

• Reduce churn
• Improve customers lifetime

• Exploring new customers needs
• Refreshed brand identity
• New marketing strategy

• Strengthen private label penetration
• Option B: Strong expansion plan in H2 2025 

with 20 new stores and kiosks
• Tela : 5 new offline stores

• Enhance market positioning
• Protect Margin

• Smarter inventory planning
• Reduce stock out
• Minimize overstock

• Opening in Q3 2025
• Enabling 24h delivery

17.30%
7.90%

24h delivery Regions without 24h
delivery

Growth in H1 2025 vs 2024
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Q&A
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